FIDLO CK.

FIDLOCK GmbH, Hindenburgstrae 37, D-30175 Hannover
To whom it may concern

Hannover, 17. Dezember 2019

Declaration of conformity for products with food contact

Designed and distributed by Fidlock GmbH, HindenburgstraBe 37, D-30175, Hannover.
Produced by Co-Union Industry Co. Ltd., 48, Hwan Kung Rd., Yung Kang Ind. Park Tainan, Taiwan.

The Fidlock GmbH hereby declares, that the drinking bottles TWIST Bottle in the colours ,translucent black
(TBL)* and ,clear (CLR)’ meet the requirements set forth in regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as well as regulation
(EG) No. 1935/2004, in their current versions.

Global migrations, as well as specific migrations, are below legal limits. The assays were carried out in
accordance with Art. 17 and 18 of the regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 in conjunction with appendix V.

The materials used are Polypropylene (PP), Polyethylene (PE), as well as thermoplastic rubber.
These ingredients comply with the regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The drinking bottles are intended exclusively for the use of still water up to 40 ° C/104° F.

Traceability pursuant to (EG) No. 1935/2004 is provided by the date stamp on the bottles’ bottom (as batch
number).

The bottles contain neither functional barriers, nor active and/or intelligent substances (dual-use-substances).
Testing results may be reviewed on request.

In the case of deviations from the food contact conditions above mentioned, the user must convince himself of
the suitability.

Changes in the composition of product-relevant legal provisions, or other new findings, will render this
declaration of conformity null and void. In this case, please request a new valid declaration of conformity.

Prepared by: Lennart K6hne, Quality Manager, Fidlock GmbH, Hannover, 17/12/2019
(Automatically generated, valid without signature)

Fidlock GmbH Telephone: (+49) 511 961593-10 Telefax: (+49) 511 961593-29 Hindenburgstralle 37, D-30175
Hannover eMail: info@fidlock.com

FIDLOCK GmbH Rechtliche Angaben Bankdaten

Hindenburgstrasse 37 AG Hannover HRB 204281 Sparkasse Hannover

30175 Hannover USt.-ID: DE253644983 EUR: IBAN: DE12250501800910133328
Tel: +49-511-96159310 Geschéftsfuhrer:  Joachim Fiedler BIC: SPKHDE2H

Fax: +49-511-96159329 USD: IBAN: DE93250501800910194823

BIC/SWIFT: SPKHDE2H



